
84

No. 186, A.]
	

[Published June 8, 1961.

CHAPTER 107

AN ACT to create 946.75 of the statutes, relating to denial of right of
person in custody to consult attorney.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

946.75 of the statutes is created to read:
946.75 DENIAL OF RIGHT OF COUNSSEL. Whoever shall, ,vhile,

holding another person in custody-and if that person requests a named
attorney, deny that other person his righ t to consult and be advised by an
attorney at law at his own expense, whether or not such person is charged
with a crime, may be fined not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 or im-
prisoned for not less than 10 days nor more than 6 months, or both.

Approved June 5, 1961.
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